been calculated and written off on a straight line basis which means that, as the property is depreciated over the life of the lease, the

annual depreciation and annual finance charge in aggregate equals the annual rentals under the lease. As such this adjustment has no

impact on either the result for the preceding year or the level of reserves at 31st July 2006, although depreciation costs and interest

payable have increased by £416k and £617k respectively whilst other operating expenses have fallen by precisely the sum of these

two (£1,033k).

In addition, during the year ended 31st July 2005, some temporary buildings, which had been fully depreciated, were demolished and

written out of the accounts. However, the land element of this property (valued at £63k) was also written off in error and incorrectly

treated as being fully depreciated. The land value and equivalent depreciation has been brought back into account this year by

restatement of the opening balances. This adjustment has no effect on the Income and Expenditure Account or net book value of

fixed assets.

The effect in the corresponding accounts can be summarised as follows:-

As previously Adjustment As

reported Recognition Restated

of Finance

Lease

£’000 £’000 £’000

Income and Expenditure Account

Other Operating Expenses 18,273 (1,033) 17,240
Depreciation 3,264 416 3,680
Interest Payable 628 617 1,245

-

Balance Sheet

Fixed Assets 64,481 6,658 71,139
Creditors - falling due within one year (8,712) (416) (9,128)
Creditors - falling due after more than one year (7,265) (6,242) (13,507)

-

26 R E P O R T S  A N D  F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S

Notes to the Accounts
for the year ended 31 July 2007

2007 2006

Restated

£’000 £’000

23.  LEASE OBLIGATIONS

Obligations under finance leases fall due as follows:

Between two and five years 1,665 2,004
Over five years 4,161 9,782

Total over one year (note 17) 5,826 11,786

Within one year (note 16) 416 478

Total 6,242 12,264

During the course of the year, finance leases in respect of Chesterman House

and Surrey House were replaced by a loan from Lloyds TSB (see note 17).

Operating lease commitments for the forthcoming